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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2269
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2010
RAIL E TICKET FOR ARMED FORCES
Sarvey Shri Sathyanarayana

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have introduced rail e-ticket for armed forces; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a)&(b): The representative of Controller General of Defence Accounts(CGDA) has signed an agreement as an agent of Indian Railway Catering & Tourism Corporation(IRCTC) for issuing e-tickets to defence service personnel. A pilot project has been launched by CGDA on 30.12.2009 covering twenty locations.
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